


HOMELITE CHAIN SAW

20 2iI
1 !

2Irz 2l 20

FIGURE 16 Oll. ST.

Index Part
Ne. No. T
1 80577 SCREW — 8-32 x 3% /p
2 32814 S Tl RO AT, G
3 55015-2 SHIELD — cylinde® .....c..ccvue
4 A-56006 SHROUD —&r%sens
5 -~ 55937 GRIP — stgfQg .....ocorveernriaininr
] A-56081 INSERT %«/cover
7 B0619 SCREW™ ...
8 55898 RORE nylo,
9 80579 Vzw ==0N
10 55585 ASHER — thrusl
11 A-56003 o TN e e R R
Includes
12 55054-A PLATE — ball drive ........ccccoiiiininniniininnns
13 55217 BALL = S188] ... crceeccrismsssss nnssnsnsrssssrssassns
14 55584 SLEEVE
15 80588 SCREW — 5-40 x’/u ﬂal L0 i s e
A-56002 RA T CHET- B MU R i iy
Includes
16 55097 RETAINER S BEIL Lo it e s Barernears
17 A-56166 HUB B SCREW v i i 1ol v o
Includes
18 72295-A SCREW — hub iiiciiie
AA-55213 RATCHET & BEARING ..........oocociinnniiinns
2

(= T ]

- W M W =

— ot == = g .. O

MODEL 7-21 A
I
Q @
RTER PARTS -
l'I"ldeﬂt Fhlu: Description Ilet:‘n‘i;cd
Includes
19 A-55348 RATCHET — w/washer ......ccoooeverne. |
Includes
55271 WASHER — formica .......ocoovennnn 1
20 55272 SEAL — garlock ........ccivicmmiiiinniding 2
21 55215 BEARING — needle ....ccoooviiiiiininn 2
22 55214 FELT . o 1
23 B4070 WASHER — % ﬂci ulurnlnurn 1
24 83018 WASHER — 3% lock .. 1
25 81124 NUT-— A% hexa s aniiis 2 0l
26 A-55998 SCREEN Qi1 . cisicti et siusnteimaesesnssioete 1
Includes
A-55999 BRACKET w,/55363-A bushing 1
27 71470-A SPRING — recail . B |
28 80576 SCREW — 10-32 x V“ pan hd. tihruugh .
At 1] o AR IR o b P e 1
29 71603 COVER — spring housing ... 1 )
30 71588 SHIM — plastic ...ocoiiiniiiiiiniseinnen. @8 req'd
31 AA-55223-A  PULLEY — w/Pin ..o isiinnnainnss 1
32 83004 WASHER — 6 10ck «.covoiciviiinciniinstunrinnes . 4
a3 80475 SCREW — 6-32 x 3, fil. hd. . 4
34 AA-73234-1 COVER — pulley .. AR 1
56383 DECAL — "Homelite 7-21" {for pulley coved 1 g

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts




- —

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-21

Assemble Governor Arm info this
hole in Throttie Stop Lever os indicated.

FIGURE 2 —IGNITION AND, GOVERNOR PARTS

“APRIL 1958

I"'?:_x P':‘: Description R::igﬂlfd I';‘d:x F;:: Description Re'::imd
1 55994 ROTOR . N 1 19 55161 CEAMP—OUIST 1o, s bismesbuias ooinisrinssssbrnaa 1
2 55290 SLEEVE—msululmg 1 20 80598 SCREW—6-32 x % flat hd. ......... 2
3 55990 LEAD—groond S| 21 55989 WASHER—sealing, felt 1
4 AA-72094-A  SWITCH wefscreW’ ...\ R, R | 22 80576 SCREW—10-32 x %, pon hd. .......... 6

lncludés b 23 55982 NUT—1ErMINAl Rttt csneestermmanserossrspeat Rt ]

5 55879 PMTF [on -off) . 1 24 55983 WASHER—terminal .......ccccovuuvmeerimierivreeniionss 1

& 72084-A1 NUT 1 25 » TERMINAL—jam-tite .....ccocviveiiiniirninsiieins 1

7 60929 G(ROW\MET ) 1 26 A-55971 POINTS—{s@1) ..coviiiieisrasaesinmnrsasenasmssasinessssnsion’ -}

8 55235-A LEAD—hlgh tens:oh g S | 27 55984 WICK—felt . R T Dyt s

9 A-55373 TERMINAL [spurky} ________________________________________ 1 28 55980 CLAMP—dust €OVer .......ccccocommvennmrnrssrmrsaamsns

10 A-55996 GO ERNOR: s T T A 1 29 55969 BOX—breaker w/core 1
Includes 30 55986 [ & || R e 1

84066 WASHER—governor arm burr ..o, 1 31 80460 SCREW—10-24 x 7 fil. hd. .. 2

1 55943 ARM—governor ..........cocccovvmvivcrsvnssessnainns 1 3z B3046 WASHER—#10 lock ......... 2
12 56179 SPERING o 1 a3 55977 SCREW . 1
13 80575 SCREW—B-32 x ', pan hd 3 34 55987 CONDENSER w/ierrnlnﬂ| .................... 1
14 75078 KEY—rotor ............ 1 35 84048 WASHER—AGl ..ccooiciiiniinsiniinnsiinnnes 2
15 A-56165 BACKPLATE W/PIVO| posl A e | s 83060 WASHER—Iock ...oovvviieniiiiiiiniiininns 2
Includes 37 55985 SCREW—8-32 x 3 fil. hd 1

16 71597 SEAL—garlack: ..cannnnan i ennn 2 38 55988 SCREW . e 1
17 55204 BEARING—needle ...........ccocoiiiienes 1 39 55978 GASKET—dusi cover £ tue )
18 55962 CLAMP—INNEr ......ocovmvvenseremrssrnissessssinosmmsonene 1 40 55979 COYER—dust sttt i 1

* Not required for service. Replacement coils and condensers include terminals. |

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts 3




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-21

TO PUMP INLET
FIGURE/3,— FUEL TANK i
APRIL 1958
"l‘l‘:x l;f;.' Deseription Re:ﬂd hl‘«lie.x Tﬁlﬂo{f Description Rel:'l:;;'ed &
1 A-55830 FUEL TANK . . O SRy ) 18 74374 FIETER — folt ..viniiisimisihniaisargsmiva =] -
56398 DECAL — “Homehle [a‘or fuel hnk} > 4) 19 55805 SLEEVE — floXible ......c.coorerresireomssnnernssseorsancron. 1
55968-A DECAL — “Instructions"{for fuel Ion_kj 1 20 AA-72475 FITTING — fuel outlet ..., 1 -
56382 DECAL —"7- 2\ tfar fuel tank) ... 1 21 BO451 SCREW — 6-32 x 3 flathd. ... 4
2 80571 SCREW — 6-32 x 35 pan hd. 4 2 22 55738 VALVE — shut-off . 1
55494 CAP — air filféx,... S | 23 A-56379 LINE — fuel . Lt vadi oy
4 A-55533 FILTER ——rg’f P W 24 56014 cLp — fuel line, nylun e e LRy = | L
Includes 25 AA-55167 CAP — oil supply line ....... 1
=] 55532 @AsKET (cemented ffo ﬂbev] ReLd crd i) [od 26 55107 GASKET 3 1
& A-55305 oy W, T TR | 27 55288-A SPRING — check valve . 1
Ifcludes 28 25527 BALL — check ........ 1 =
7 72173 GASKET R | 29 55109-A SEAT — check ball 1
8 A-55301-B VALVE — relief ......... 1 30 55110 GASKET SR e s | ¥
9 83083 WASHER — #3 lock ..... 3 a1 55133-A SLEENE.— flexible . ..o iisunarayonserisasirss |
10 80592 SCREW — 3-48 x rd. hd. 3 32 AA-55259-A  PICK-UP — oil . 1 ) |
11 80582 SCREW — 8-32 x % pan hd. . 1 33 71762 SPRING — p!unger s T
12 55140-A CAP — oil filler . 1 34 A-74406 TUBE — plunger {rncludes ?4383 0 rlng} 1
13 AA-55191 LINE — oil ......... 1 35 71764 BUTTON — plunger ......ooccoviiniiiiniiins 1
14 A-55824 VALVE — check . 1 36 72971-1 GASKET — air elbow .. , 1 = B
15 72174 GASKET I | 37 80572 SCREW — 10-32 x %5 pan hd. EE
16 A-56200 BODY — fuel strainer, w/brass mailsisa: A 38 80624 SCREW — 10-32 x 1 pan hd. ......... R 2
Includes 39 55019-3 ADAPTER — air filter .......ccccceeviieivccnniciensnee 1
17 56196 BUMPER — rubber .......ccocovniniiniinienns 2 40 55059 GASKET — ‘adapter i.....oiiuimaimmammbias Ll

4 Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-21

FIGURE

e Deseris & T Description Retired
1 80573 SCREW — 14,-20 xg%; hewhd. ... 4. . 5 18 AA-55228  COVER — pistol grip .cooovverivrrrcciiniicnnees 1
2 55103 PLATE — bumperQ......B...ccocccnviciid 1 Includes

3 A-56065 HANDLE — flush-cuf"7°21) .. e AA-55282 LOCK: —:throtHe i i i el el :

A-56064 HANDLE S %ﬂround (7- 2 1 Includes 'J
4 31734 ELBOW — congettor ... Q. KB 1 19 72970 SPRING: S=GER. . otomone o isnnreoninb i min o s ]
5 317331 ADAPT. m:|gh1 e | 20 80560 SCREW — B8-32 x Y pan hd. ..o O
6 AA-55191 Ll um oil . T T ) | 21 81013 NUT — %-20 hex ..cooovvevneriiinnnnns O ¥
7 83003 — sl % 2 22 83009 WASHER — Viillogk st ins sln i
8 80087 W @hex hd. 2 23 55553 GASKET — carburetor ... 1

L 80581 X hex hd. 4 24 55104-1 SHIELD — carburetor .........ccccevvrveivnenrmenarenses 1 F
10 BO5B3 SCREW~ u'--_ 2/x ¥ pan hd. o A ] 29187 PLUG — button . ¢ A
n 55932 ADAPTER — reed valve ........cccocovvvvecir. 1 25 55946 GASKET —spacer -‘"’"Pfer : 1
12 55941 T 4 Bl 33948 SIS e v 2
13 55042 PLATE ot 4 27 55933 SPACER — reed c:dnpier 1
14 B0&658 SCREW — 4-40 x ¥, pan hd. e, 8 = i SASRET : )
15 AA-55281 GRIP — pistel w/::r::nd 55372 felt 1 62 s I handle I

. 2, 30 55145 CLAMP — handle ..... 1 |

16 A-55954 R D N O HS osare et St oo st 2] 2 A-56167 BRACE — handle’ 1 |

Includes ‘ Includes |

55045-A PRI, e e s i v e 32 80578 SCREW: —= 105325 70 bt i L 1

17 AA-55207 TRIGGER — throttle ...iicccoiciiiicniiinniiiiinn.. 1 33 81109 NUT —-10-32'lock .l el |

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts 5
|
ST




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-21

39—

FIGURE 5 — BROWN /5-CS CARBURETOR PARTS

':Id‘:' i:": Description n.:;;.d
*20 77017 SPRING—choke friction .......ccociiininnns 1
21 177007 RING—square " 2
22 *77006 WASHERS-—adwsImeM puckmg 2
23 *77005 SPRING—adjustment compression ........ 2
24 *A-77251 SCREW—idle adjustment w/77004 clip' 1
25 77004 CLIP—spring retaining ......... 2
26 *A-77001 SCREW—main adjusting w/??DCH c!lp 1
27 *77015 SPRING—tension ..., 1
28 *77016 LEVER—diaphragm .........cccrimninnimnnicnns 1
29 TA-77250 DIAPHRAGM—main .....covvnvnciniiiiiins 1
30 177030 GASKET—main diophragm ... 1
3 77241 COVER—main diaphragm .......cccccceieninnene 1
32 177025 GASKET—puUmp body ..oorrvcvverrerrrcririrne |
33 177026 DIAPHRAGM—PUMP  cvvvorcvvvevrsersresinnenes 1
34 77027 BODY—fuel pump ..o 1
35 77160 SCREW—body 6-32 x 3} fil. hd. ..

36 *77028 SCREEN—strainer ..o

37 177029 GASKET—strainer

ki) 77031 COVER—fuel pump .......

39 77043 SCREW—turret, 8-32 x ‘7“,, truss hd.

40 56175 SPRING .....cceees

41 77255 REPAIR PARTS KIT (RK- 151] f]

42 *77254 GASKET SET (G5-151) .iieiiiiiiinicenniciennnns

APRIL 1958

lr;:?_‘ :;:r.' Description R.!::::“'.‘

A-55928 CARBURETOR—Brown ‘Model 5-CS .... 1
Includes
1 A-77249 SHAFT AND LEVER—choke ...... .1
2 *77042 SCREW-—stop leyer, 4-40 %, truss hd. 1
3 77247 LEVER—dhroftle stop . @mmmee boceciiienns 1
4 74980 SHUTTER—throttle 1
5 77044 SEREW-shutter, 4-40% A rd hd. 2
[ *A-77012 FULCRUM PIN 1
7 *74981 CLIP—throtile, shaff . 1
8 ‘77041 ’SCREW—throttlevtlip, 6-32 x % pan hd. 1
9 A-77253 SHAFT—throtte 1
10 77267 GASKET—copper ..... s 2
11 *A-74996-A MNEEDLE AND SEAT—inlet w/gaskel wgas
12 A-77248 BODY—service ....occoooviviiinniiiriiiiiiiiees |1
Includes
13 *74977 PLUG—welch 3§ ..cocoocvvecvnnrienirinninirsens 1
14 *74978 PLUG—welch 35 ..coovvivninnnns P
15 77040 SCREW—idle speed, 6-32 x V;‘ rd. hd. 1
16 77011 CUP—idle speed screw ......ccccoeuvvvenne. 1
17 77010 SPRING—idle speed screw ... 1
18 74991 SHUTTER—choke ........ccooovninerininineranessinnns 1
19 77018 PLUNGER—choke friction 1
1 Included in G5-151 Gasket Set

* Included in RK-151 Repair Parts Kit

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-21

FIGURE 6 — TILLOTSON HL-27B CARBURETOR PARTS

APRIL.1958

des 2 e s
A-56066 CARBURETOR—Till.\Modell HL-27B ... )1 18 *55747 LEVER—inlet control ...ocoovvriiciniiniiies 1
Includes 19 *55759 SPRING—control lever .......ccocoviceeee |
T i SCREW-ZHipMile shutler . 0 [} 20 *A-55762 SCREW—pinion 1
2 73272 SHUTTER—-throttle 1 21 30818 PLUG oo, 1
3 A-75533 BODY-#~service ....... 1 22 73067 PLUG—drain 1
4 73086 CLIR—throtfle shaft v N 71505 PLUG oo 2
5 83000 WASHER—Ilock #8 ... %o 1 23 A55784 LEVER—choke 1
4. 73088 SCREW—8-32 x{% flat hd. oo 1 24 A-75624 SHAFT—throltle, w/stop lever 1
F Rt SCREW—236 R Wpetd. hd. ... ! 25 55754 GASKET—main diaphragm ........... 1
8  *83008 WASHER—ock F4 o.oooovviiinncsisiicns 1 26 *A-55760 DIAPHRAGM-—mGIn ooooeoooeoes oo 1
9 A-75528 LEVER and ROLLER—throtle ..o 1 27 55749 COVER—main diaphragm 1
10 72812 BUSHING—throttle shaft ..o 2 28 55861 GASKET.—painp diophragm. . 1
n *A-75527 SCREW—main adjust. (hi speed) ... 1 29 *55753 DIAPHRAGM—pump ]
ERTEL "g'.f’ier’mg _ . 30 55748 BODY—pump 1
12 *80012 SCREW—choke shutter (sulne as No. 'II 1 4l 155316 SCREW and WASHER ... 6
13 73263 SHUTTER—choke 1 32 55752 SCREEN—fuel strainer ... -
14 *A-75530 SCREW—idle adijust. (lo speed,’p 1 33 55751 GASKET—pump €over ........comemmiiinns |
Includes 34 55750 COVER—PUMP evoeev.n. 1
55764 “O"—ring . 35 55756 SCREW—retaining .. 11 v =L
15 28064 SPRING—idle stop screw ... 1 3 73264 SPRING—choke friction pin ]
16 “71509 SCREW—idle stop (speed conlrol] o 7 71494 PIN—choke friction ... 1
17 *A-55761 INLET NEEDLE and SEAT ..o 1 | s SPRING aaain ]
Includes 39 75623 REPAIR PARTS KIT (m( 35?1 st
55344 GASKET—inlet seat .......coccovvvvivines 1 40  *55836 GASKET SET {GS-122) .pvvuvrmernsioensmssiniinnssisisn, 1

* Included in Repair Parts Kit (RK-357)

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts 7




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-21

FIGURE 7—GEA& b ROCKET PARTS

" A‘b
~\

’r;‘d:x :r: Description ";f:_x :r: Description Rs'::incl
1 81116 NUT—%-24 flex-lock . U = 17 . CRANKCASE RN Rt 4]
2 55036 WASHER—clutch ... 18 56072 SEAL—formica ... 1
3 55126 COVER—CIM:I’\\ % g 1 19 56073 BEARING—roller 1

A-56139 CLUTCH ... i N N 55 1 20 72040 BEARING—ball 1
= Includes Q 21 28922 RING—retaining 1
4 55123-A SPRINO 2 22 $A-56154 DRIVEN GEAR ... 1
= 55075-1. 1 23 56070 SHAFT—sprocket . 1
6 A-55692 "@ ] 24 BO651 SCREW—12-28 x % fit hd., socket . 4
7 55225 Wluich T 2 25 80572 SCREW—10-32 x % pan hd. ... )
8 56132 ER—thrust ... et 5] 26 AA-55226-A COVER—Qear case ... 1
? tA-56158 CLUTCH DRUM (and drive geur] ...... 1 Includes
10 56133 BEARING—drive gear . s 27 55140-A PLUG—woil filler .......coioimiciiinicisieniiiacans 1
11 81101 NUT—%5-20 flex-lock ....cococoirinninininiiisonenians 1 28 80571 SCREW—6-32 x 3§ pan hd 3
2 56077 WASHER—sprocket (outer) ........ccoovevveveeees 1 29 55098 PLATE—window ... 1
13 55593-2 SPROIGKERR e R e e e ] 30 55099 WINDOW—plastic 1
14 56076 KEY—sprocket ...... s e 2 3 55100 GASKET—"0O" ring ..o (2l
15 56074 WASHER—sprocket (inner) ........ccoocoevviiinnnnns 1 56383 DECAL—"Homelite 7- 2] [for gear case ccver] 1
16 56071 SPACER—sprocket .........cccovvcenicviiisiininnias. 1 32 55053-A GASKET—gearcase tover .........ccocvmnncains 1
v * A-56207 —for breakdown see Figure 8 Engine Assembly
t For 3.57: 1 ratio, order A-56135
t For 3.57: 1 ratio, order AA-55068-2
8

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts




2 HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-21
|
J A
-
p— S
";:’:_x F;:: Description ‘ 1 - ! Ph:: Description !e'::imd
L 1 80625 SCREW—10-32 x 4 |1 (- IR <N <l 17 56134 SEAL—garlack il e 1
2 55506-1 DAMPER & gl i s 1 18 55049 GASKET—back plate .....cccoorviiininiinicnnnnnnnnns 1
3 80630 5CREW—&2 4 19 55048-A GASKET—crankcase sealing .........ccocevnernr 1
4 80583 SCREW. e S | 20 56109 RING—bearing retaining .........c..ccovemaene 1
= 5 55507 CAP=wgxhaust ... 1 21 56097 BEARING—main  ...ocoorriiieniine e enaenns 1
6 A-56068 E 1 22 83061 WASHER—Ilock, special thin ... 2
7 56182 %DER e 1 23 19238-A SCREW—main bearing retaining ............. 2
8 25038 KET (i — 24 55537 RING—DISTOM oiiciiiniaimsioin smnsiovsiannis sidivas 2
= 9 71530 PARK PLUG 1 25  A-55599 PISTON: ORAIBIN, ooty sanssiossossassiens 1
10 81065-2 NuT—%—ZE1 he 4 Includes
11 83009 WASHER— tﬁ ek s el Casereyr ohr iy A -]1 26 55095 RING-=piston i retaINING ...oomeieinles 12
12 290 SAMET oflindar 27 AA-55195  CONNECTING ROD .....ooooooooooiivoorriiiri
- 13 A-56207 CRANKEASE Voo i i st )
- Includes Includes 7
14 55871 STUD G e N 28 80541 SCREW—8-32 x 1, allen cap ... 2
28097 PLUG—pipe Vi sitasinesion: 1 29 55196 BEAR'NG—FFSIUH {1 PR e e e T R 1
- 15 55606 STUD—guide bar (Iong) .....ccooovcvviciiviiicns 1 30 AA-55280 ROLLERS (set of 27 needles) il
16 55056-D STUD—guide bar (short) ... 1 31 56131-A GRAMKSHAFT | i it R ditie s e 1
p— —
e
Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts 9
v




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-21

o0 e =5
e C A ) GG e
fo) 2 SN
ES — — 7
m Il i _—
| |||u|l| el
|I|I||III|I||I|||||I|||I||||'||||| l|||||||||’||"I|||||||||||||||||;"|. |I| Il' _
| A -| fie= i I||:I e
h I|||I |||J|I||I|'|I i lll ..urllrllu..'u':llhl 'II'I'uh } il I'Ih||||
I||I'||| [
! HI J‘I '_I_!'_EII f i —
STRAIGHT BLADE ASSEMBLY
CLEARING ATTACHMENT -—
CHAIN.REPAIR KIT PARTS
A — |
26 / /
4 14 13 e
(Assamble with 28" Chain and Regular .liinﬂ__.?liug:—' 20 19 8
FIGURE 9— SAW PARTS -
APRIL 1958
Indor—Pom NN\ M
OREGON #10C 1, PITCH\GHAIN. y 3 55128 SHIM oot eeeensssssecsesssensnensrereneee 1
1 A-55338 14" CHAIN—{with kitj=» o | A-55591 ADJUSTING PLATI . 1 z
AA73338 18" CHAIN—{with kil " Includes
A-55319 20" CHAIN—{with 1 4 55551-B PLATE—adjusting ..oo.ooeeeevenesresecrencrncens 1 |
*AA-73340 23" CHAIN—(with 1 5 55552 PIN—guide bar ad|ushng N | M
**AA-73342 28" CHAIN-(with ki 1 6 80617 SCREW—$44-18 x 2 round hd. 1
AA-73344 33" CHAIN—{wifh_ki 1 7 81123 NUT—hex lock . 1
AA-73346 38" CHAIN—{with ki 1 8 83018 WASHER—Ilock ........ 2
AA-73350 44" CHAIN—(with 1 9 81089 NUT—3%-16 hex ... 2 L
AA-73597 50" CHAIN—Ywith 1 10 55291-A Oll—gear (pint can SAE-90) 1
AA-73598 60/~ CHAIN—(with kif}’ 1 11 22808 WRENCH—combination ....... eenirgorny 2
ATKINS) #163 CT. l& mcn CHAMFERED CHAIN AA-73314 REPAIR KIT—OREGON #wc CHAIN
A-51586 14"SCHAIN—(with ht] svsprasios 21 foclides
A-51587 18”7 CHAIN—{with } w1 12 72959 RIVET i s =
A-51588 20" CHAIN—{with/ki 1 13 72960 LINK—connecting (plain).. 2
*A-51589 23" CHAIN—(with 1 14 72964 CUTTER—Ieft . 1
**A-51590 28" CHAIN—(with 1 15 AA-72961 LINK—connecilng (w/rlvels',l 2
A-51591 33" CHAIN—{with 1 16 73383 LINK—drive .ccoocecsrecerera. v 1
A-51592 38" CHAIN—{with 1 17 72963 CUTTER—FIGht cvovvccvresreessesessssnesisessisesesnnes 1 -
A-51593 44" CHAIN—{with 1 A-51578 REPAIR KIT—ATKINS #163 CT CHAIN ’
A-51594 50" CHAIN—{with 1 Includes
A-51595 60" CHAIN—{with S | 18 51585 RIVET oo 4
2 A-55714 14" BAR—.063 .....ccooeivnvieinneinrines seg i 19 51580 I.iNI(-—-connechng {p|a.n} 2
A-55718 18" BAR—hard track plus extra hard tip .063 1 20 51582 CUTTER—Ieft ..ooovrrenrirrrnrenns 1 =
A-55720 . 20" BAR—hard track plus extra hard tip .063 1 21 A-51583 LINK—connecting [w/rivets) v
A-55723 23" BAR—hard track plus extra hard tip .063 1 22 51579 LINK—dFive  ..oooveveesiemnesressssessesesssssnsians 1
A-55728 28" BAR—hard track plus extra hard tip .063 1 23 51581 CUTTER—right 1
55704-1 33" BAR—extra hard tip .063......cccceeeneee 1 2 1
55705-1 38" BAR—extra hard fip .063... 1 24 A56169 CLIEATII:G ATTACHMENT ..ooovoiieieceeeeeres L
55706-1 44" BAR—extra hard tip .063... 1 e .
55707-1 50" BAR—extra hard tip .063... 1 25 80604 Screw—hex |‘1d. Bh-2 & Wy i \
55708-1 60" BAR—extra hard tip .063 1 26 73820 SPUR—PIUNGING .oovvereivirereninrmasiicsssesnns 1 e
* Also fits 14” bow attachment. —
** Also fits clearing attachment. -

10 Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-21

— N FIGURE 10-.%@5 CUT .BOW" ATTACHMENTS
N \

No.
Required

Index Part

Index Part
No. No.

No. No Description f

v Requir
J NOTE: Use left hand column parts list foraSHORT GUARD M Bow NOTE: Use right hand column parts list for LONG GUARD MODEL At-
o Attachment.
1 2

tachment with side handle.

Description

1 *55921 14" GUIDE—chQin ..ot 1
A-55955 KIT—bow mounting (w/side handle)

1 *55921 14" GUID

A-56192 KIT—bow mounting (w/sho aed) ...
Includes
i y ” 3 80546 SCREW—%44-24 x 1 hex head .............. 2
53948 4 84001 WASHER—Sh; flat ..o 2
3 80546 4 5 81112 NUT—5}-24 hex lock .. e 4
4 B4001 2 6 72784 SPUR ciiianiiiaastismiess TR
§ §i715 4 7 A-55591-1 ADJUSTING PLATE (bow) .. 1
Includes
6 72784 SPUR i 8 80617 SCREW—tension adjusting ..........c... 1
= 7 A-55591.1 ADJUSTING PLATE (bow) ...cooovriniinnnes 1 9 81123 NMUT oot anssersnnns 1
il Includes 10 55552 PIN st i 1
8§ 80617 SCREW—tension adjusting . o 1 55297 LT 1
¥ 12 72778 GUARD (for side handle) ............cccoeei 1
LRI E NUT . L 13 72226 HANDLE—Side  ..vvoceomovoeoeesocessccsmsooerrrresse 1
T 10 55552 PIN 1 14 80559 SCREW—%4-24 x 1%, hex head ........ 2
*Use 23" chain
3 _,,‘\--"‘“
= Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts 11




HOMELITE

Authorized Sales and Service Branches

Listed below, by states, are the addresses of Homelite Factory branch offices. Each branch office carries a
complete stock of Homelite repair parts. Factory-trained mechanics and special factory tools assure expert

repair service on all Homelite carryable products. For prompt service, go to the nearest branch listed below.

STATE

Alabama ...
Californin .o

Colorado .....

Connecticut ...

FISrIAE visossinmmisiicndidinmamnii

Georgia ..
Illingis .......

InAiang. i i it niiindiie

LOMISTANG: cicivvisnsirimsireinerssasisnirssssmsns

Maine ............
Maryland .....

Massachusetts ...
MIERIGAN i inmmsiiseariiseasmiiiiiisn

Minnesota .......
Mississippi
Missouri ..........

Nebraska ................ 2B g
New Jersey ........dl B,

Mew York ... Q...B....cooonns

Quebec ........
Alberta .......

British Columbia ...........

DOMINION OF CANADA
TERRY MACHINERY CO., LTD.

<eeer.Montreal New Brunswick
..Edmonton Ontario
....Yancouver

CITY STATE cITY
ceeeneBirmingham North Caroling ........ooocoviivvieiivieeencbeed Benenns Charlotte
e Alhambra Raleigh

Fresno (o] 117 YT W, W SRR o | ©. 1 1,1 |
Sacramento Cleveland
S. San Fr?clsco -
' ks OKIGhOME ..evvvovereces R coereeennnn . JOKlahoma City
.....Byram (Port Chester) & saabast
Hartford regon ... Rl . 0. POFHEN
PRI (s . Pennsylvania crrerenen.Altoona
Miami Erie
............... Atlanta Harrisburg
Bloomington Hazleton
Springfield Malvern
Stone Park {Chicago) Philadelphia
.......,.,I;:ia.napélis Pittsburgh

T s
agler '_y TesMMEsBE J........ccoviinciiimamsmsssisissssiias JGMOXYil &

Metairie " hi
o 1.1,1." SIPhIE
_ Baltimore Texas receennee.Cleveland
...Allston (Boston ape@) Dallas
U T Houston
Escanaba Lufkin
Grand» Rapids Silsbee

Saginaw
Utah iiiiiiiineiccesssceesiieenesnneen. Morth Salt Lake
v StPaU)
Yirginia e Arlington
Richmond
Roancke
& G i Washington ep—. 1 1)1
e Ot Arlingfon Spokane
Weikiiidae West Yirginia ....Charleston
................................... Buffalo Clarksb

Llotham.{Albany area) arksburg
Rochester WISCONSIN oo sees e M IWEUK 2R
Syracuse Green Bay

......Moncton

cinne e Oitawa

Toronto

Homelite sales and service factory branches are located throughout the country. Field representatives and
factory-trained servicemen are always available, ready and able to keep your Homelites running in top per-
formance at all times. See the ''Yellow Pages' for the address and phone number of your nearest Homelite

Branch office.

Printed in United States of America

Part No. 23304

20M-4-58

A TRUSPECTIVE Publication by
The PURNELL COMPANY

Boston, Mass.



